

Digitally signed
by HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI
Date:
2026.04.27
18:22:38
+0530

HARISH
VITHAL
CHAUDHARI

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 333 OF 2023

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.ltd. ...Appellant
VERSUS
Shri.maruti Dhondiba Bhadvankar And Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 916 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 333 OF 2023

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.ltd. ...Applicant
VERSUS
Shri.maruti Dhondiba Bhadvankar And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Sachin H. Phatak for the Appellant.

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 24th APRIL, 2026.

P.C.

1. Mr. Sachin Phatak appears and undertakes to file vakalatnama on behalf of the Appellant.
2. At his request, stand over to 08.05.2026.

[M. W. CHANDWANI, J.]